IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR _____ COUNTY

NOW, on this _____ day of _____, ___, this matter comes before the Court.
The Court, having reviewed the Paternity Disestablishment Satisfaction of Judgment Assigned to the Iowa Department of Health and Human Services issued by the State of Iowa, Department of Health and Human Services, finds that the State of Iowa, Department of Health and Human Services, has satisfied the portion of the judgment which is owed to the State of Iowa.

THEREFORE IT IS ORDERED:

1. The judgment herein for the child(ren) _____

_____, to the extent assigned to the State of Iowa,

Department of Health and Human Services, is now deemed fully satisfied.

This Satisfaction of Judgment pertains only to monies owed to the State of Iowa, Department of Health and Human Services, as the assignee of the judgment herein. Specifically, to the extent that the accrued delinquency in this case may exceed the amount owed to the State of Iowa, the judgment accrues to the benefit of the assignor, not to the assignee. ORDER APPROVING SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT ASSIGNED TO THE IOWA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES (PAGE 2)

2. The Court is advised that Child Support Services (CSS) sent a copy to the Obligee/Assignor of the Paternity Disestablishment Satisfaction of Judgment assigned to the Iowa Department of Health and Human Services with a request that s/he sign the acknowledgment and waiver contained thereon. S/he \Box did \Box did not sign the Department's satisfaction. The Department may satisfy its judgment without the approval of the obligee/assignor.

3. The Paternity Disestablishment Satisfaction of Judgment Assigned to the Iowa Department of Health and Human Services is confirmed. The Clerk of the District Court or the Collection Services Center shall record the Paternity Disestablishment Satisfaction of Judgment Assigned to the Iowa Department of Health and Human Services as a credit on the official support payment record.

JUDGE FOR THE _____ JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF IOWA

Copy to: